AP-AOL/ABT SRBI - March 24 — April 3 2008 Health Poll

FINAL DATA - April 4, 2008
BASE= 1002 Adults Except Where Noted; 778 adults with credit cards; 931 adults with debt
Margin of error: +-3.1 for all adults; +-3.5 for adults with credit cards; +-3.2 for adults with debt

CREDIT CARD / DEBT STRESS STUDY

Q6. DO YOU (AND YOUR SPOUSE/PARTNER) HAVE ANY CREDIT CARDS?

ALL December 6-8,
RESPONDENTS 2004
YES 70% 73%
NO 30% 26%
REFUSED * *

Q7. HOW MANY CREDIT CARDS DO YOU (AND YOUR SPOUSE/PARTNER) HAVE?
BASE: HAVE CREDIT CARD(S) (778)

ALL December, 6-8
RESPONDENTS 2004
1 22% 24%
2 27% 27%
3 17% 17%
4 11% 11%
5 OR MORE 21% 20%
DON'T KNOW 1% 1%
REFUSED 1% *

Q8. LAST MONTH, DID YOU (AND YOUR SPOUSE/PARTNER) MAKE ANY CHARGES OR TAKE ANY CASH ADVANCES ON (ONE OR MORE OF) YOUR CREDIT
CARD(S)?
BASE: HAVE CREDIT CARD(S) (778)

ALL December, 6-8
RESPONDENTS 2004
YES 63% 57%
NO 37% 43%
DON'T KNOW * *
REFUSED * *

Q9. HAVE YOU OR WILL YOU PAY OFF ALL OF LAST MONTH'S CHARGES AND/OR CASH ADVANCES OR WILL YOU CARRY SOME OF THEM OVER?
BASE: MADE CHARGE(S)/TOOK CASH ADVANCE(S) (502)

ALL December, 6-8
RESPONDENTS 2004
PAID/PAY OFF ALL 62% 66%
CARRY SOME OVER 37% 34%
DON'T KNOW * *

REFUSED * *



Q10. RIGHT NOW, APPROXIMATELY WHAT IS THE TOTAL AMOUNT YOU (AND YOUR SPOUSE/PARTNER) OWE ON ALL YOUR CREDIT CARDS AFTER YOUR MOST
RECENT PAYMENTS?
BASE: HAVE CREDIT CARD(S)(778)

ALL December, 6-8

2004
NONE 23% 25%
UNDER $250 6% 8%
$250 - $499 4% 7%
$500 - $999 8% 10%
$1,000 - $2,999 14% 16%
$3,000 - $9,999 20% 16%
$10,000 OR MORE 12% 9%
DON'T KNOW 2% 9%A
REFUSED 10%

A pon’t know and Refused were combined in 2004 for this question.

Q10A. THINKING OF THE ONE CREDIT CARD YOU MENTIONED, HAVE YOU CURRENTLY REACHED YOUR CHARGING LIMIT?
BASE: HAVE ONE CREDIT CARD (168)

ALL December, 6-8
RESPONDENTS 2004
YES 9% 10%
NO 91% 88%
REFUSED 1% 1%

Q10B. OF THE CARDS YOU MENTIONED, ON HOW MANY, IF ANY, HAVE YOU CURRENTLY REACHED YOUR CHARGING LIMIT?
BASE: HAVE TWO OR MORE/UNSPECIFIED CREDIT CARDS (610)

ALL December, 6-8
RESPONDENTS 2004
NONE 89% 88%
1 3% 5%
2 OR MORE 7% 6%
DON'T KNOW 1% 1%
REFUSED * ¥

Qll. IN THE PAST SIX MONTHS, HOW MANY TIMES DID YOU NOT PAY OFF AT LEAST THE MINIMUM AMOUNT DUE ON ANY OF YOUR CREDIT CARDS?
BASE: HAVE CREDIT CARD(S) (778)

ALL December, 6-8
RESPONDENTS 2004
NEVER 90% 89%
1 3% 4%
2 OR MORE 6% 6%
DON'T KNOW 1% 1%

REFUSED 1% *



Ql1A. JUST TO CONFIRM, YOU SAID THAT IN THE PAST SIX MONTHS YOU DID NOT PAY OFF AT LEAST THE MINIMUM AMOUNT DUE ON ANY OF YOUR
CREDIT CARDS [Ql1l] DIFFERENT TIMES?
BASE: DID NOT PAY AT LEAST MINIMUM AMOUNT DUE (59)

ALL

YES 83%
NO 17%

Q1l1B. IN THE PAST SIX MONTHS, HOW MANY TIMES DID YOU NOT PAY OFF AT LEAST THE MINIMUM AMOUNT DUE ON ANY OF YOUR CREDIT CARDS?
BASE: MENTIONED INCORRECT NUMBER OF TIMES (11)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
NEVER 82%
2 OR MORE 4%
DON'T KNOW 14%

Ql3. NOW THINKING ABOUT THOSE DEBTS YOU OWE, HOW OFTEN DO YOU WORRY ABOUT THE TOTAL AMOUNT YOU (AND YOUR SPOUSE/PARTNER) OWE IN
OVERALL DEBT?

ALL December, 6-8

RESPONDENTS 2004
ALL OF THE TIME 10% 8%
MOST OF THE TIME 14% 12%
SOME OF THE TIME 28% 30%
HARDLY EVER 20% 23%
NOT AT ALL 21% 21%
NO DEBT 7% 5%
DON'T KNOW * 1%
REFUSED * *

Q1l3A. NOW JUST TO MAKE CERTAIN, WHEN YOU SAY THAT YOU (AND YOUR SPOUSE/PARTNER) HAVE NO DEBT DOES THAT MEAN THAT YOU OWE
ABSOLUTELY NO MONEY TO ANYONE OR FOR ANYTHING?
BASE: TOTAL ASKED (70)

ALL
RESPONDENTS

YES, ABSOLUTELY NO DEBT 100%



Ql4. HOW MUCH STRESS DOES THE TOTAL DEBT YOU ARE CARRYING CAUSE TO YOU (AND YOUR SPOUSE/PARTNER)?
BASE: HAVE DEBT (931)

ALL December, 6-8

RESPONDENTS 2004
A GREAT DEAL OF STRESS 9% 8%
QUITE A BIT OF STRESS 12% 9%
SOME STRESS 27% 28%
NOT VERY MUCH STRESS 26% 27%
NO STRESS AT ALL 25% 27%
DON'T KNOW * 1%
REFUSED * %

Q15. NOW, THINKING AHEAD OVER THE NEXT FIVE YEARS, HOW MUCH OF A PROBLEM, IF ANY, WILL THE TOTAL DEBT YOU (AND YOUR
SPOUSE/PARTNER) HAVE TAKEN ON BE FOR YOU?
BASE: HAVE DEBT (931)

ALL December, 6-8

RESPONDENTS 2004
AN EXTREME PROBLEM 3% 3%
A LARGE PROBLEM 7% 7%
MEDIUM 24% 22%
SMALL 22% 26%
NO PROBLEM AT ALL 42% 41%
DON'T KNOW 2% 1%
REFUSED * *

Q1l6. HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU THAT YOU (AND YOUR SPOUSE/PARTNER) NEVER WILL BE ABLE TO PAY OFF THESE DEBTS?
BASE: HAVE DEBT (931)

ALL December, 6-8
RESPONDENTS 2004

VERY CONCERNED 9% 7%
QUITE CONCERNED 6% 4%
SOMEWHAT CONCERNED 18% 15%
NOT VERY CONCERNED 23% 25%
NOT AT ALL CONCERNED 43% 47%
DON'T KNOW * 1%

REFUSED * *



Debt Stress Index (DSI)

ALL December, 6-8
RESPONDENTS 2004
Low 38% 43%
Moderately Low 20% 25%
Moderate 24% 16%
Moderately High 12% 9%
High 7% 7%

HEALTH STUDY

Q41. COMPARED TO OTHER PERSONS YOUR AGE, WOULD YOU SAY YOUR HEALTH IS...?7

ALL
RESPONDENTS

EXCELLENT 27%
GOOD 46%
FAIR 21%
POOR 6%
DON'T KNOW *
REFUSED *

Q42. IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS, ABOUT HOW MANY TIMES DID YOU SEE OR TALK TO A MEDICAL DOCTOR ABOUT YOUR OWN HEALTH?

ALL

RESPONDENTS
0 15%
1 23%
2 23%
3 10%
4 9%
5-9 10%
10 OR MORE 8%
DON'T KNOW 1%

REFUSED *



Q43. DURING AN AVERAGE WEEK, HOW MANY TIMES DO YOU EXERCISE AEROBICALLY, THAT IS ENGAGE
IN PHYSICAL ACTIVITY LASTING AT LEAST 20 MINUTES, WHICH RAISES YOUR HEART RATE AND BREATHING?

ALL
RESPONDENTS

NONE 29%
1 7%
2 10%
3 18%
4 -5 16%
6 OR MORE 17%
DON'T KNOW 2%
REFUSED *

Q44. CONSIDERING YOUR HEIGHT AND BUILD, WOULD A DOCTOR CONSIDER YOU OVERWEIGHT, UNDERWEIGHT OR WOULD A DOCTOR CONSIDER YOU TO BE
WITHIN A FEW POUNDS OF YOUR IDEAL WEIGHT?

ALL
RESPONDENTS
OVERWEIGHT 34%
UNDERWEIGHT 6%
WITHIN A FEW POUNDS OF 59%
YOUR IDEAL WEIGHT
DON'T KNOW *
REFUSED 1%

Q45. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OWN PERSONAL WEIGHT SITUATION RIGHT NOW?

ALL
RESPONDENTS

VERY OVERWEIGHT 5%
SOMEWHAT OVERWEIGHT 38%
ABOUT RIGHT 50%
SOMEWHAT UNDERWEIGHT 5%
VERY UNDERWEIGHT 1%
DON'T KNOW *
REFUSED 1%

Q46. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ILLNESSES AND OTHER HEALTH PROBLEMS, IF ANY, HAVE YOU HAD IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?
A) MIGRAINES OR OTHER TYPES OF HEADACHES

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 24%
NO 75%

DON'T KNOW *

REFUSED 1%



Q46. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ILLNESSES AND OTHER HEALTH PROBLEMS, IF ANY,

B) SEVERE ANXIETY

YES
NO
DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

ALL
RESPONDENTS

Q46. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ILLNESSES AND OTHER HEALTH PROBLEMS, IF ANY,
C) ULCERS OR OTHER DIGESTIVE TRACT PROBLEMS

YES
NO
DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

ALL
RESPONDENTS

Q46. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ILLNESSES AND OTHER HEALTH PROBLEMS, IF ANY,
D) MUSCLE TENSION, INCLUDING PAINS IN YOUR LOWER BACK

YES
NO
DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

ALL
RESPONDENTS

61%

1%

Q46. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ILLNESSES AND OTHER HEALTH PROBLEMS, IF ANY,
E) HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE OR HYPERTENSION

YES
NO
DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

ALL
RESPONDENTS

HAVE YOU HAD IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

HAVE YOU HAD IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

HAVE YOU HAD IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

HAVE YOU HAD IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?



Q46. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ILLNESSES AND OTHER HEALTH PROBLEMS, IF ANY, HAVE YOU HAD IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

F) A HEART ATTACK OR ARRHYTHMIA(UH-RITH -MEE-UH)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 4%
NO 95%
DON'T KNOW *
REFUSED 1%

Q46. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ILLNESSES AND OTHER HEALTH PROBLEMS, IF ANY, HAVE YOU HAD IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

G) RHEUMATOID ARTHRITIS

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 11%
NO 88%
DON'T KNOW *
REFUSED 1%

Q46. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ILLNESSES AND OTHER HEALTH PROBLEMS, IF ANY, HAVE YOU HAD IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

H) INSOMNIA OR OTHER SLEEPING PROBLEMS

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 23%
NO 76%
DON'T KNOW *
REFUSED 1%

Q46. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ILLNESSES AND OTHER HEALTH PROBLEMS, IF ANY, HAVE YOU HAD IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

I) SEVERE DEPRESSION

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 9%
NO 90%
DON'T KNOW *
REFUSED 1%

Q46. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ILLNESSES AND OTHER HEALTH PROBLEMS, IF ANY, HAVE YOU HAD IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

J) SKIN CANCER

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 2%
NO 97%
DON'T KNOW *

REFUSED 1%



Q46. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ILLNESSES AND OTHER HEALTH PROBLEMS,

K) OTHER FORMS OF CANCER

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 2%
NO 97%
DON'T KNOW *
REFUSED 1%

IF ANY, HAVE YOU HAD IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

Q46. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ILLNESSES AND OTHER HEALTH PROBLEMS, IF ANY, HAVE YOU HAD IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

L) DIABETES

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 7%
NO 91%
DON'T KNOW 1%
REFUSED 1%

Q47. HAVE YOU, YOURSELF, SMOKED ANY CIGARETTES IN THE PAST WEEK, OR NOT?

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 27%
NO 73%
REFUSED *

Q48. ABOUT HOW MANY CIGARETTES DO YOU SMOKE EACH DAY?

BASE: HAVE SMOKED IN PAST WEEK (209)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
1-4 17%
5-9 19%
10 - 19 31%
20 OR MORE 33%

DON'T KNOW *



Q49. DO YOU EVER DRINK ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES SUCH AS BEER, WINE OR LIQUOR, OR ARE YOU A TOTAL ABSTAINER?

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES, DRINK ALCOHOL 57%
NO, TOTAL ABSTAINER 43%
REFUSED *

Q50. APPROXIMATELY HOW MANY DRINKS OF ANY KIND OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DID YOU DRINK IN THE PAST SEVEN DAYS?
BASE: DRINK ALCOHOL (575)

ALL

RESPONDENTS
NONE 29%
1 18%
2 12%
3-4 11%
5-9 14%
10 OR MORE 15%
DON'T KNOW 1%

Q51. IN THE PAST 7 DAYS, ON HOW MANY DIFFERENT DAYS HAVE YOU...?
A) WORRIED ABOUT A LOT OF THINGS

ALL
RESPONDENTS
NONE 52%
1 8%
2 9%
3 5%
4 5%
5 3%
6 1%
7 16%
DON'T KNOW 1%

REFUSED *



Q51. IN THE PAST 7 DAYS, ON HOW MANY DIFFERENT DAYS HAVE YOU...?7

B) FELT TENSE OR ANXIOUS

ALL
RESPONDENTS
NONE 55%
1 12%
2 9%
3 6%
4 3%
5 3%
6 1%
7 10%
DON'T KNOW *
REFUSED 1%

Q51. IN THE PAST 7 DAYS, ON HOW MANY DIFFERENT DAYS HAVE YOU...7

C) FELT RESTLESS

ALL
RESPONDENTS
NONE 61%
1 7%
2 9%
3 7%
4 3%
5 2%
6 1%
7 10%
DON'T KNOW *
REFUSED *

Q51. IN THE PAST 7 DAYS, ON HOW MANY DIFFERENT DAYS HAVE YOU...7

D) HAD ALL SORTS OF ACHES AND PAINS

ALL
RESPONDENTS

NONE 63%

1 8%

2 5%

3 5%

4 3%

5 1%

6 1%

7 14%

DON'T KNOW *

REFUSED *



Q51. IN THE PAST 7 DAYS, ON HOW MANY DIFFERENT DAYS HAVE YOU...7

E) HAD HEADACHES

NONE

N o v~ W N

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Q51. IN THE PAST 7 DAYS, ON HOW MANY DIFFERENT DAYS HAVE YOU...7

F) HAD BACK ACHES

NONE

o v A W N

7
DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Q51. IN THE PAST 7 DAYS, ON HOW MANY DIFFERENT DAYS HAVE YOU...7

G) HAD LOTS OF ENERGY

NONE

N o v~ w N

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

ALL

70%
10%
7%
5%
1%
1%
1%
4%

ALL
RESPONDENTS

13%

ALL
RESPONDENTS

12%
8%
8%
3%

19%
1%



Q52. IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS, HAVE YOU EVER HAD ANY TROUBLE CONCENTRATING ON OTHER THINGS BECAUSE
YOU ARE THINKING TOO MUCH ABOUT THE DEBTS YOU (AND YOUR SPOUSE/PARTNER) HAVE IN LIFE, OR NOT?
BASE: HAVE DEBT (931)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 19%
NO 81%
DON'T KNOW *
REFUSED *

Q53. IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS, HAVE YOU EVER HAD TROUBLE SLEEPING BECAUSE YOU WERE WORRIED ABOUT YOUR DEBTS, OR NOT?
BASE: HAVE DEBT (931)

ALL
RESPONDENTS

YES 20%
NO 80%
DON'T KNOW *
REFUSED *

Q54. IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS, HAVE YOU EVER GOTTEN UPSET WITH SOMEONE ELSE FOR NO GOOD REASON BECAUSE AT THE TIME YOU WERE WORRYING
ABOUT YOUR DEBTS, OR NOT?
BASE: HAVE DEBT (931)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 16%
NO 84%
DON'T KNOW *
REFUSED *

Q55. COULD YOU BRIEFLY TELL ME OTHER WAYS, IF ANY, IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS THAT THE CONCERN AND
STRESS YOU'VE FELT ABOUT THE DEBT YOU (AND YOUR SPOUSE/PARTNER) HAVE TAKEN ON HAS AFFECTED YOUR LIFE?
BASE: HAVE DEBT (931)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
GAVE RESPONSE 23%
NO OTHER WAYS 73%
DON'T KNOW 4%

REFUSED *



DEMOGRAPHICS

Q56. ARE YOU CURRENTLY REGISTERED TO VOTE AT THIS ADDRESS, OR NOT?

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 76%
NO 24%

Q57A. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A DEMOCRAT, A REPUBLICAN, AN INDEPENDENT OR NONE OF THESE?

ALL

RESPONDENTS
DEMOCRAT 38%
REPUBLICAN 23%
INDEPENDENT 29%
NONE OF THESE 14%
DON'T KNOW 3%
REFUSED 3%

Q57B. DO YOU LEAN STRONGLY OR ONLY MODERATELY TOWARD THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY?
BASE: DEMOCRATS (363)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
STRONGLY DEMOCRAT 65%
MODERATELY DEMOCRAT 33%
DON'T KNOW 2%
REFUSED *

Q57C. DO YOU LEAN STRONGLY OR ONLY MODERATELY TOWARD THE REPUBLICAN PARTY?
BASE: REPUBLICANS (256)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
STRONGLY REPUBLICAN 53%
MODERATELY REPUBLICAN 46%
DON'T KNOW 1%

REFUSED *



Q57D. DO YOUR BELIEFS TEND TO LEAN MORE TOWARD THE DEMOCRATS OR THE REPUBLICANS?
BASE: NOT DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN (383)

ALL
RESPONDENTS

TOWARD THE DEMOCRATS 27%
TOWARD THE REPUBLICANS 25%
DEFINITELY INDEPENDENT 4%
NEITHER 27%
DON'T KNOW 12%
REFUSED 6%

Q57. PARTY AFFILIATION

ALL
RESPONDENTS

STRONGLY DEMOCRAT 24%
MODERATELY DEMOCRAT 13%
LEAN DEMOCRAT 11%
STRONGLY REPUBLICAN 13%
MODERATELY REPUBLICAN 11%
LEAN REPUBLICAN 10%
INDEPENDENT (NO LEAN) 14%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 5%

Al. INCLUDING YOURSELF, HOW MANY PEOPLE AGED 18 OR OLDER CURRENTLY LIVE IN THIS HOUSEHOLD?

ALL
RESPONDENTS

1 19%
2 54%
3 16%
4 7%
5 3%
7 or more *
GENDER

ALL

RESPONDENTS

MALE 48%

FEMALE 52%



Z1B. HAVE YOU ALREADY HAD A BIRTHDAY THIS YEAR?

ALL

RESPONDENTS
YES 26%
NO 69%
REFUSED 4%
AGE

ALL

18 TO 24 9%
25 TO 34 19%
35 TO 44 15%
45 TO 54 24%
55 TO 64 15%
65 TO 74 9%
75 OR OLDER 8%
REFUSED 1%

Z2. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

ALL
RESPONDENTS
EMPLOYED FULL TIME 54%
EMPLOYED PART TIME 9%
UNEMPLOYED 11%
RETIRED 19%
STUDENT 1%
HOMEMAKER 4%
REFUSED 1%

QZ2A. SPOUSE/PARTNER'S EMPLOYMENT STATUS
BASE: MARRIED/LIVING WITH SPOUSE/PARTNER (616)

ALL

EMPLOYED FULL TIME 58%
EMPLOYED PART TIME 10%
UNEMPLOYED 6%
RETIRED 18%
STUDENT *
HOMEMAKER 7%

REFUSED 2%



Z3. WHAT IS THE LAST YEAR OF SCHOOL YOU COMPLETED?

ALL

RESPONDENTS
GRADE SCHOOL OR SOME 15%
HIGH SCHOOL
COMPLETED HIGH SCHOOL 31%
SOME COLLEGE BUT DID NOT 26%
FINISH
COMPLETED A TWO YEAR 7%
COLLEGE DEGREE
COMPLETED A FOUR YEAR 11%
COLLEGE DEGREE
COMPLETED A POST- 9%
GRADUATE DEGREE
REFUSED 2%

Z5A. ARE ANY CHILDREN 17 AND UNDER CURRENTLY LIVING IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD, OR NOT?
BASE: TOTAL ASKED (991)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 42%
NO 57%
REFUSED 1%

Z6A. HOW MANY CHILDREN 17 YEARS AND UNDER ARE CURRENTLY LIVING IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD?
BASE: HAVE CHILDREN 17 YEARS AND UNDER IN HOUSEHOLD (328)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
1 38%
2 37%
3 16%
4 OR MORE 9%
REFUSED *

ZZ4. WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOURSELF AS A BORN-AGAIN OR EVANGELICAL CHRISTIAN, OR NOT?

ALL
RESPONDENTS

YES 41%
NO 53%
DON'T KNOW 5%

REFUSED 2%



ZZ5. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE?

ALL
RESPONDENTS
PROTESTANT 35%
CATHOLIC 23%
MORMON 1%
JEWISH 1%
MUSLIM *
SOME OTHER RELIGION 22%
NONE 15%
REFUSED 3%

ZZ5A. IS THAT A CHRISTIAN DENOMINATION, OR NOT?
BASE: OTHER RELIGION (193)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 79%
NO 19%
DON'T KNOW 2%

Z23. GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A LIBERAL, MODERATE OR CONSERVATIVE?

ALL
RESPONDENTS
LIBERAL 23%
MODERATE 30%
CONSERVATIVE 36%
DON'T KNOW 9%
REFUSED 2%

Z23A. WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE VERY [LIBERAL/CONSERVATIVE] OR SOMEWHAT [LIBERAL/CONSERVATIVE]?
BASE: LIBERALS/CONSERVATIVES (584)

ALL
RESPONDENTS

VERY [LIBERAL/ 34%
CONSERVATIVE]
SOMEWHAT [LIBERAL/ 65%
CONSERVATIVE]

DON'T KNOW 1%



Z7. ARE YOU SPANISH, HISPANIC, OR LATINO?

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 10%
NO 88%
DON'T KNOW *
REFUSED 1%

Z7A. ARE ANY OF YOUR ANCESTORS OF SPANISH, HISPANIC, OR LATINO ORIGIN?
BASE: NOT SPANISH/HISPANIC/LATINO (928)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 4%
NO 94%
DON'T KNOW 1%
REFUSED 1%

Z8. AND, WHAT RACE OR RACES DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF?

ALL
RESPONDENTS

AMERICAN INDIAN/NATIVE 2%
AMERICAN

ASIAN 1%
AFRICAN AMERICAN 5%
BLACK 7%
HISPANIC/LATINO/LATINA/ 10%
CHICANO/CHICANA

PACIFIC ISLANDER *
WHITE/CAUCASIAN 71%
OTHER (SPECIFY) 4%
DON'T KNOW *

REFUSED 2%



Z9A. COULD YOU PLEASE

UNDER $15,000

$15,000
$20,000

$20,000
$25,000

$25,000
$30,000

$30,000
$40,000

$40,000
$50,000

$50,000
$75,000

$75,000
$100,000

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO LE

LESS

LESS

LESS

LESS

LESS

LESS

SS

THAN

THAN

THAN

THAN

THAN

THAN

THAN

$100,000 OR MORE

DON'T KN

REFUSED

ow

TELL ME YOUR HOUSEHOLD INCOME FROM ALL SOURCES IN 20077

ALL
RESPONDENTS

3%

8%

5%

14%

9%

14%
5%
20%

Z9B. WELL, COULD YOU PLEASE TELL ME IF IT WAS...?
BASE: DID NOT SPECIFY INCOME (283)

UNDER $15,000
$15,000 TO LESS

$20,000

$20,000
$25,000

$25,000
$30,000

$30,000
$40,000

$40,000
$50,000

$50,000
$75,000

$75,000
$100,000

$100,000 OR MORE

DON'T KN

REFUSED

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

TO

ow

LESS

LESS

LESS

LESS

LESS

LESS

THAN

THAN

THAN

THAN

THAN

THAN

THAN

ALL
RESPONDENTS

6%

6%

2%

10%

3%

9%
9%
42%



Z9. HOUSEHOLD INCOME

ALL
RESPONDENTS

UNDER $15,000 19%
$15,000 TO LESS THAN 3%
$20,000

$20,000 TO LESS THAN 3%
$25,000

$25,000 TO LESS THAN 4%
$30,000

$30,000 TO LESS THAN 9%
$40,000

$40,000 TO LESS THAN 5%
$50,000

$50,000 TO LESS THAN 17%
$75,000

$75,000 TO LESS THAN 10%
$100,000

$100,000 OR MORE 17%
DON'T KNOW 2%
REFUSED 11%

Z9B1. WOULD YOU SAY YOUR HOUSEHOLD INCOME FOR 2007 WAS OVER OR UNDER $50,000?
BASE: DID NOT SPECIFY INCOME RANGE (141)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
OVER 19%
UNDER 9%
DON'T KNOW 6%
REFUSED 66%

Z9B2. WOULD YOU SAY YOUR HOUSEHOLD INCOME FOR 2007 WAS OVER OR UNDER $25,0007?
BASE: INCOME UNDER $50,000 (11)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
OVER 21%
UNDER 39%
DON'T KNOW 15%

REFUSED 25%



Z9B3. WOULD YOU SAY YOUR HOUSEHOLD INCOME FOR 2007 WAS OVER OR UNDER $75,000?
BASE: INCOME OVER $50,000 (20)

ALL
RESPONDENTS

OVER 37%
UNDER 43%
DON'T KNOW 11%
REFUSED 9%

ZZ6A. WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO HAVE A REPORTER FROM THE ASSOCIATED PRESS CALL YOU SOMETIME
IN THE NEXT FEW DAYS TO ASK YOU MORE ABOUT YOUR ANSWERS TO SOME OF THE QUESTIONS IN THIS POLL?
BASE: TOTAL ASKED (511)

ALL
RESPONDENTS
YES 45%
NO 54%
DON'T KNOW 1%

REFUSED 1%



